ExCam
®
 XI410
User Manual
Doc.-ID: 220316-PT08BA-ES-ExCam XI410_en_rev.02.docx, Page 2 of 32
Table of contents
1 Introduction .............................................................................................................. 4
2 Technical data .......................................................................................................... 4

Doc.-ID: 220316-PT08BA-ES-ExCam XI410_en_rev.02.docx, Page 5 of 32
2.2 Illustration of the model key
1)
Ex product-
name
2)
Type
3)
Housing-
combination
4)
Temp.-
range
5)
Cable
length [m]
6)
Cable
termin.
7)
Optic
ExCam XI410 T08- VA0.4.K1.GER- N.N- 005.N- P- 018/029/
053/080
T08- VA0.4.K1.GER- N.N- 005.N- T- 018/029/
053/080
Table 2-1 Model key
Explanations:
1) ExCam XI410 = Functional camera description of the ExCam Series (technical data/
specification of the individual camera module)
2) T08 =   SAMCON Production- Type 08
3) VA0.4.K1.GER =  T07 ex d housing (stainless steel 1.4404) with small diameter
ØVA0=48mm)
 VA0.4.K1.GER = T07 VA0.4 housing with maximum body length (L.R = 171.2mm)
 VA0.4.K1.GER =  K1 cable gland flange
VA0.4.K1.GER =  Germanium sight glass, suitable for thermographic applications (MIR/ FIR)
4) N.N =   Normal ambient temperature range (Tamb > -10°C)
N.N=   No high temperature battery installed (Tamb < +50°C)
5) 005.N =   Length of the connection line in meter at delivery; 5m is the
    standard cable length, max. cable length is: 005…100 [m]
005.N =   Non armoured cable
6) P =   Plug- termination (standard)
 CAT6, RJ-45 plug, AWG 26-22,
 TD =  Terminal Box Ex-e termination (optional)
7) 0XX =    Different optics available:
    18°, 29°, 53° and 80°
Doc.-ID: 220316-PT08BA-ES-ExCam XI410_en_rev.02.docx, Page 6 of 32
2.3 Electrical parameters of the camera
Power supply of the camera:
Voltage supply: 24 V DC
Reference voltage: 10 - 30 V DC
Maximum power consumption: 2.5 W
Typical power consumption: < 2.0 W
2.4 System cable SKDP03-T
Outside diameter: 12.40 ± 0.3 mm
Bending radius: 8 x Da when installed and 4 x Da after relocation
Data line: 4 x 2 x AWG23/1 CAT.6
Performance elements: 3G1.5 (BK-BU-GN/YE)
Properties: PUR halogen-free, flame-retardant, UV-re-
sistant, chemical resistance, shielded
Quick link:
Figure 2-3 Sectional view of SKDP03-T
2.5 Optical specifications
A selection of lenses offers the possibility to precisely measure objects in different dis-
tances; we offer lenses for close, standard and large distances. Please note that the
ExCam XI410 has a fixed optic. A change of optics is not possible. The following table
shows a relationship between the measurement object distance and the pixel size on the
object level.
HFOV: Horizontal field of view
VFOV: Vertikal field of view
DFOV: Diagonal field of view
IFOV: Instantaneous field of view (size of the single pixel on object level)
Doc.-ID: 220316-PT08BA-ES-ExCam XI410_en_rev.02.docx, Page 7 of 32
53°-optic
0,05 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,5 1 2 4 6 10 30 100
HFOV 0,100 0,200 0,300 0,490 0,990 2,000 4,000 5,900 9,900 29,700 98,900
VFOV 0,057 0,110 0,170 0,280 0,550 1,100 2,200 3,300 5,500 16,500 54,900
DFOV 0,115 0,230 0,340 0,570 1,130 2,300 4,500 6,800 11,300 33,900 113,100
Size of the
single pixel
[mm] IFOV 0,300 0,500 0,800 1,300 2,600 5,100 10,300 15,500 25,800 77,200 257,400
Distance to measurement object [m]
Enlargement of
total measuring
field at object
level [m]
18°-optic
0,05 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,5 1 2 4 6 10 30 100
HFOV 0,069 0,102 0,170 0,330 0,660 1,310 2,000 3,300 9,800 32,600